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2016 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 18 June
FINAL TOPLINE
June 7 - July 5, 2016
TOTAL N= 4,602
WEB RESPONDENTS N=4,172
MAIL RESPONDENTS N=430"

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:
VOTEGEN If the 2016 presidential election were being held today, would you vote for ...
[RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 WITH OPTION 3 ALWAYS LAST]
ASK IF NEITHER/OTHER CANDIDATE OR SKIPPED VOTEGEN (VOTEGEN=3 OR MISSING)
[N=782]:
VOTEGEN3 [IF NEITHER/OTHER IN VOTEGEN DISPLAY:]
And even though you don’t plan to support Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton, if you had to
choose, would you say you ...
[IF SKIPPED VOTEGEN DISPLAY:]
If you had to choose, would you say you ...
[RANDOMIZE OPTIONS IN SAME ORDER AS VOTEGEN]

BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS [N=3,834]

NET Lean NET Lean Neither in No Neither in
Trump Trump Trump Clinton Clinton Clinton VOTEGEN3 answer VOTEGEN
June 7- 45 36 9 51 40 11 3 1 23
July 5,
2016
t Question wording in this topline is that from the web version of the survey. Question wording and format was adapted for

the paper questionnaire delivered by mail; this questionnaire is available on request. All questions asked in both modes
unless noted.
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ASK IF SELECTED CANDIDATE (VOTEGEN=1,2):

SHAREPREF Thinking about your preference in the 2016 presidential election, which best describes
you? [REVERSE SCALE FOR RANDOM 2 OF RESPONDENTS]

BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

June 7-July 5
2016
Among Trump supporters (VOTEGEN=1)? [N=1,354]
7 I'd rather other people not know that I support Trump
I don't mind if other people know I support Trump but I don‘t go out of
57 my way to say it
35 I'm pretty outspoken with others about my support for Trump
1 No answer

Among Clinton supporters (VOTEGEN=2)3 [N=1,698]

8 I'd rather other people not know that I support Clinton
I don’t mind if other people know I support Clinton but I don’t go out of
60 my way to say it
31 I'm pretty outspoken with others about my support for Clinton
1 No answer
ASK ALL:
CONVOP How often does the 2016 presidential election come up in the conversations you have,
either in person, over the phone or online?
June 7-July 5
2016
21 Very often
40 Somewhat often
29 Not too often
9 Not at all
1 No answer

ASK IF CONVERSE ABOUT ELECTION (CONVOP=1-3):
CONSUPRT And have you recently had a conversation about the 2016 presidential election, either in
person, over the phone or online, with someone who ... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

BASED ON TOTAL:

No
Election  answer to
No comes up  election
Yes No answer notatall comes up
a. Supports Donald Trump
June 7-July 5, 2016 51 35 1 9 1
b. Supports Hilary Clinton
June 7-July 5, 2016 53 35 2 9 1

Does not include those who lean toward Donald Trump (VOTEGEN3=1).
Does not include those who lean toward Hillary Clinton (VOTEGEN3=2).
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ASK IF CONVERSE ABOUT ELECTION (CONVOP=1-3):
Overall, would you say your recent conversations about the 2016 presidential election

CAMPISSUE
have been ... [RANDOMIZE]
June 7-July 5
2016
57 Mostly about the candidates’ personalities and comments
30 Mostly about specific issues or policy positions
2 No answer
9 Election comes up not at all
1 No answer to election comes up
ASK ALL:
FRIENDP Thinking about your close friends, how many would you say ... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
A lot Some Just a few None No answer
a. Support Donald Trump
June 7-July 5, 2016 19 25 25 30 2
b. Support Hilary Clinton
June 7-July 5, 2016 22 31 26 19 2
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ASK ALL:
ARGUE16 Have you had an argument with another person over the 2016 presidential election?
June 7-July 5
2016
7 Yes, a MAJOR argument
29 Yes, a MINOR argument
63 No, have not had an argument
1 No answer
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